

### 2025 PGF Regional Qualifiers 2025 USSSA National Qualifier

Held at Centennial Park in Orland Park, IL

10u, 12u, 14u, 16u & 18u Teams September 28 & 29, 2024



## 2025 PGF Regional – USSSA Qualifier Championship

## Winners will receive All Divisions bids to USSSA Championships for 2025 1 Paid berth for each age group (14u-18u) to the 2025 PGF Regional Championship (Held at Peoria, IL)

Our tournament will be held at Centennial Park in Orland Park, IL

#### No Gate Fee at Sparks Tournaments!

The Sparks Organization will furnish softballs.

No refunds if you pull from the tournament.

#### Rainout policy:

- 1) Two games played no credit considered
- 2) One game played 50% future game credit
- 3) No games played or tournament cancelled will receive full credit

  No expiration date, credit will be given for any team in your organization for any future

  Sparks tournament.

#### Entry Form – go to <a href="https://www.sparksoftball.com">www.sparksoftball.com</a>

The Sparks Sporting Events will furnish softballs.

The tournaments are A level, PGF sanctioned events.

The format for the 12u -18u will be a 4 game (3 pool) - Single Elimination (Sunday)

Top 2 teams will receive team & individual awards.



#### 2025 PGF Regional Qualifiers

#### **2025 USSSA National Qualifier**

Held at Centennial Park in Orland Park, IL

10u, 12u, 14u, 16u & 18u Teams September 28 & 29, 2024



### 2025 PGF Regional – USSSA Qualifier Championship

# Winners will receive All Divisions bids to USSSA Championships for 2025 1 Paid berth for each age group (14u-18u) to the 2025 PGF Regional Championship (Held at Peoria, IL)

Our tournament will be held at Centennial Park in Orland Park, IL

| Credit from Past | 10 & Under     | 12 & Under     | 14 & Under     | 16 & Under     | 18 & Under     |
|------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Tournaments      | Sept. 28 & 29, |
|                  | 2024           | 2024           | 2024           | 2024           | 2024           |
| \$               | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       |
| \$               | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       | \$795.00       |

| Team Name:                |                        |   |
|---------------------------|------------------------|---|
|                           |                        |   |
| Address:                  |                        |   |
|                           |                        |   |
| Home Phone:               | Cell:                  |   |
| Legible E-mail address: _ |                        | · |
| Make checks payable to:   | Sparks Sporting Events |   |
|                           |                        |   |

Return to: Sparks Sporting Events

973 Mississippi Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007 Bob Landis, Tournament Director

Phone: (847) 985-2575

Email: Sparksoftball@aol.com

There will be No Gate Fee at Sparks Tournaments

Circle: Do you need hotel info? Yes No